

Our Ref: 426/2022

October 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Does Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust have a Quality Improvement Team? - Yes
2. If the Trust **does** have a Quality Improvement Team, could you please provide the Job Title and Salary Band for each member of the Quality Improvement Team. - **We are not prepared to disclose this level of information, as it is exempt from answering under s.40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). The publication of any “sensitive personal information” is classified, as it could potentially reveal the identity of the individual.**
3. If the Trust **does not** have a Quality Improvement Team, could you please provide each job title within the Trust that contains the word ‘Quality’ along with the Salary Band of each post.